



**CITY OF LOUISVILLE
STARK COUNTY, OHIO
METZGER PARK BASEBALL & SOFTBALL FIELDS
BID TABULATION
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 4, 2023 AT 10:15 AM
Thrasher Project #101-T30-11111**

| Item | Qty. | Unit | Description | Lowest Bidder | | 2nd Lowest Bidder | | 3rd Lowest Bidder | | 4th Lowest Bidder | | 5th Lowest Bidder | | 6th Lowest Bidder | | 7th Lowest Bidder | |
|----------|------------|------|--|---|---------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|--|---------------|--|---------------|---|---------------|---------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | Everlast Landscape Group, LLC Canton, Ohio | | Fechko Excavating Medina, Ohio | | Vizmeg Landscape, Inc. Stow, Ohio | | United Earthwork, LLC Deerfield, Ohio | | Tucson, Inc. New Philadelphia, Ohio | | Eclipse Co., LLC Chagrin Falls, Ohio | | HK Concrete, LLC Salem, Ohio | |
| BASE BID | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST |
| 1 | 1.00 | LS | MOBILIZATION | \$ 34,524.00 | \$ 34,524.00 | \$ 70,320.00 | \$ 70,320.00 | \$ 64,700.00 | \$ 64,700.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 21,700.00 | \$ 21,700.00 | \$ 24,550.00 | \$ 24,550.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| 2 | 1.00 | LS | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT | \$ 11,425.00 | \$ 11,425.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 26,800.00 | \$ 26,800.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 23,500.00 | \$ 23,500.00 | \$ 11,795.00 | \$ 11,795.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| 3 | 1.00 | LS | CLEARING & GRUBBING | \$ 13,825.00 | \$ 13,825.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 8,900.00 | \$ 8,900.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 26,300.00 | \$ 26,300.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 40,300.00 | \$ 40,300.00 |
| 4 | 32,037.00 | CY | TOPSOIL REMOVED & STOCKPILED (12") | \$ 2.83 | \$ 90,664.71 | \$ 4.20 | \$ 134,555.40 | \$ 4.20 | \$ 134,555.40 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 96,111.00 | \$ 3.30 | \$ 105,722.10 | \$ 4.40 | \$ 140,962.80 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 240,277.50 |
| 5 | 19,138.00 | CY | PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL (4") | \$ 2.99 | \$ 57,222.62 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 95,690.00 | \$ 5.65 | \$ 108,129.70 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 114,828.00 | \$ 8.75 | \$ 167,457.50 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 153,104.00 | \$ 5.40 | \$ 103,345.20 |
| 6 | 45,373.00 | CY | EXCAVATION | \$ 2.70 | \$ 122,507.10 | \$ 3.25 | \$ 147,462.25 | \$ 4.10 | \$ 186,029.30 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 226,865.00 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 249,551.50 | \$ 5.75 | \$ 260,894.75 | \$ 4.40 | \$ 199,641.20 |
| 7 | 39,677.00 | CY | EMBANKMENT | \$ 1.43 | \$ 56,738.11 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 69,434.75 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 59,515.50 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 198,385.00 | \$ 2.30 | \$ 91,257.10 | \$ 4.60 | \$ 182,514.20 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 87,289.40 |
| 8 | 11.00 | EA | CATCH BASIN NO. 2-3 | \$ 1,919.25 | \$ 21,111.75 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 2,275.00 | \$ 25,025.00 | \$ 2,150.00 | \$ 23,650.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 23,100.00 | \$ 3,650.00 | \$ 40,150.00 | \$ 1,330.00 | \$ 14,630.00 |
| 9 | 119,100.00 | SY | SEEDING & MULCHING | \$ 1.17 | \$ 139,347.00 | \$ 0.82 | \$ 97,662.00 | \$ 1.40 | \$ 166,740.00 | \$ 1.55 | \$ 184,605.00 | \$ 0.90 | \$ 107,190.00 | \$ 0.80 | \$ 95,280.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 178,650.00 |
| 10 | 61.00 | CY | ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER | \$ 93.32 | \$ 5,692.52 | \$ 242.00 | \$ 14,762.00 | \$ 278.00 | \$ 16,958.00 | \$ 141.00 | \$ 8,601.00 | \$ 197.00 | \$ 12,017.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 6,710.00 | \$ 161.00 | \$ 9,821.00 |
| 11 | 900.00 | LF | 2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE & FITTINGS SDR 21 (WATER) | \$ 7.53 | \$ 6,777.00 | \$ 9.15 | \$ 8,235.00 | \$ 12.25 | \$ 11,025.00 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 17,100.00 | \$ 15.75 | \$ 14,175.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 12.60 | \$ 11,340.00 |
| 12 | 1,778.00 | LF | 3" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE & FITTINGS SDR 21 (ELECTRIC/SANITARY) | \$ 9.41 | \$ 16,730.98 | \$ 7.32 | \$ 13,014.96 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 23,114.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 14,224.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 32,004.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 24,892.00 | \$ 15.45 | \$ 27,470.10 |
| 13 | 100.00 | LF | 12" CONDUIT, TYPE C | \$ 32.04 | \$ 3,204.00 | \$ 36.10 | \$ 3,610.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 59.00 | \$ 5,900.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| 14 | 1,579.00 | LF | 18" CONDUIT, TYPE C | \$ 45.04 | \$ 71,118.16 | \$ 53.70 | \$ 84,792.30 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 63,160.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 113,688.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 66,318.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 94,740.00 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 97,898.00 |
| 15 | 580.00 | LF | 24" CONDUIT, TYPE C | \$ 67.94 | \$ 39,405.20 | \$ 103.30 | \$ 59,914.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 37,700.00 | \$ 83.00 | \$ 48,140.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 34,800.00 | \$ 81.00 | \$ 46,980.00 | \$ 80.25 | \$ 46,545.00 |
| 16 | 1.00 | LS | RISER | \$ 2,754.75 | \$ 2,754.75 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 5,290.00 | \$ 5,290.00 |
| 17 | 0.21 | CY | ODOT 511 QC1 511E46610 HALF-HEIGHT HEADWALL (HW-2.1) FOR 12" DIA. PIPE | \$ 4,584.00 | \$ 962.64 | \$ 3,510.00 | \$ 737.10 | \$ 9,100.00 | \$ 1,911.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 1,155.00 | \$ 4,650.00 | \$ 976.50 | \$ 4,025.00 | \$ 845.25 | \$ 4,071.45 | \$ 855.00 |
| 18 | 0.66 | CY | ODOT 511 QC1 511E46610 HALF-HEIGHT HEADWALL (HW-2.1) FOR 18" DIA. PIPE | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 990.00 | \$ 2,897.00 | \$ 1,912.02 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 2,046.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 2,244.00 | \$ 2,875.00 | \$ 1,897.50 | \$ 3,030.00 | \$ 1,999.80 |
| 19 | 4.60 | CY | ODOT 511 QC1 511E46610 HALF-HEIGHT HEADWALL (HW-2.1) FOR 24" DIA. PIPE | \$ 860.89 | \$ 3,960.09 | \$ 1,970.00 | \$ 9,062.00 | \$ 2,660.00 | \$ 12,236.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 2,070.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 12,650.00 | \$ 2,290.00 | \$ 10,534.00 |
| 20 | 911.00 | LF | BASELINE FENCE | \$ 52.97 | \$ 48,255.67 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 63,770.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 50,105.00 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 41,906.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 45,550.00 | \$ 49.00 | \$ 44,639.00 | \$ 50.25 | \$ 45,777.75 |
| 21 | 2,000.00 | LF | OUTFIELD FENCE | \$ 54.78 | \$ 109,560.00 | \$ 89.00 | \$ 178,000.00 | \$ 59.25 | \$ 118,500.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 108,000.00 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 106,000.00 | \$ 82.75 | \$ 165,500.00 |
| 22 | 280.00 | LF | BACKSTOP FENCE | \$ 154.50 | \$ 43,260.00 | \$ 168.75 | \$ 47,250.00 | \$ 168.00 | \$ 47,040.00 | \$ 142.00 | \$ 39,760.00 | \$ 152.00 | \$ 42,560.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 43,400.00 |
| 23 | 24.00 | EA | BASE WITH RECEIVERS x 2 (1-3 BASES) | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 73.00 | \$ 1,752.00 | \$ 265.00 | \$ 6,360.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 2,160.00 | \$ 71.00 | \$ 1,704.00 |
| 24 | 4.00 | EA | ADULT PITCHER'S MOUND (MOVABLE) | \$ 600.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 1,360.00 | \$ 5,440.00 | \$ 1,850.00 | \$ 7,400.00 | \$ 14,500.00 | \$ 58,000.00 | \$ 10,350.00 | \$ 41,400.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 880.00 |
| 25 | 920.00 | TON | INFIELD MIX | \$ 54.27 | \$ 49,928.40 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 147,200.00 | \$ 107.00 | \$ 98,440.00 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 40,480.00 | \$ 156.00 | \$ 143,520.00 | \$ 134.00 | \$ 123,280.00 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 47,840.00 |
| 26 | 3.00 | EA | LUMINAIRE, POLE & FOUNDATION | \$ 7,074.90 | \$ 21,224.70 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 7,575.00 | \$ 22,725.00 | \$ 6,950.00 | \$ 20,850.00 | \$ 6,850.00 | \$ 20,550.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 21,600.00 | \$ 8,150.00 | \$ 24,450.00 |
| 27 | 1.00 | LS | ELECTRIC SERVICE & METER | \$ 1,871.10 | \$ 1,871.10 | \$ 2,610.00 | \$ 2,610.00 | \$ 3,550.00 | \$ 3,550.00 | \$ 3,475.00 | \$ 3,475.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 4,850.00 | \$ 4,850.00 |
| 28 | 399.00 | FT | 1" CONDUIT & CONDUCTOR WITH GROUND | \$ 12.11 | \$ 4,831.89 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 7,581.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 9,177.00 | \$ 4.57 | \$ 1,823.43 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 1,795.50 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 4,788.00 | \$ 22.50 | \$ 8,977.50 |
| 29 | 399.00 | FT | POWER CABLE, 2 CONDUCTORS, NO. 4 AWG | \$ 5.64 | \$ 2,250.36 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 3,192.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 4,389.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 1,396.50 | \$ 5.10 | \$ 2,034.90 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 2,194.50 | \$ 5.70 | \$ 2,274.30 |
| 30 | 2.00 | EA | SOIL ANALYSIS TEST | \$ 165.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 31 | 4,806.00 | SY | INTER-SEEDING | \$ 1.68 | \$ 8,074.08 | \$ 0.32 | \$ 1,537.92 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 2,883.60 | \$ 1.55 | \$ 7,449.30 | \$ 0.35 | \$ 1,682.10 | \$ 0.30 | \$ 1,441.80 | \$ 1.70 | \$ 8,170.20 |
| 32 | 4,806.00 | SY | REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING | \$ 1.68 | \$ 8,074.08 | \$ 0.53 | \$ 2,547.18 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 2,883.60 | \$ 1.70 | \$ 8,170.20 | \$ 0.55 | \$ 2,643.30 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 2,403.00 | \$ 1.70 | \$ 8,170.20 |
| 33 | 13.41 | TON | COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER | \$ 2,333.11 | \$ 31,287.01 | \$ 735.00 | \$ 9,856.35 | \$ 2,265.00 | \$ 30,373.65 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 36,877.50 | \$ 756.00 | \$ 10,137.96 | \$ 725.00 | \$ 9,722.25 | \$ 2,882.00 | \$ 38,647.62 |
| 34 | 19.86 | AC | LIME | \$ 780.46 | \$ 15,499.94 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 2,502.36 | \$ 290.00 | \$ 5,759.40 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 9,930.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 2,581.80 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 2,482.50 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 9,598.00 |
| 35 | 532.00 | GAL | WATER | \$ 1.24 | \$ 659.68 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 2,793.00 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 319.20 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,064.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 3,724.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,660.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,320.00 |
| 36 | 1.00 | LS | LANDSCAPING | \$ 39,057.20 | \$ 39,057.20 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 39,900.00 | \$ 39,900.00 | \$ 46,500.00 | \$ 46,500.00 | \$ 55,900.00 | \$ 55,900.00 | \$ 54,000.00 | \$ 54,000.00 | \$ 49,400.00 | \$ 49,400.00 |
| 37 | 28,000.00 | EA | EROSION CONTROL | \$ 1.47 | \$ 41,160.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 3.25 | \$ 91,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 49,000.00 |
| 38 | 492.00 | SY | PAVEMENT REMOVED | \$ 16.34 | \$ 8,039.28 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 4,920.00 | \$ 15.50 | \$ 7,626.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 4,428.00 | \$ 12.25 | \$ 6,027.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 4,428.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 3,444.00 |
| 39 | 69.00 | CY | 448 1"-ASPHALT WEARING COURSE | \$ 400.00 | \$ 27,600.00 | \$ 378.00 | \$ 26,082.00 | \$ 453.00 | \$ 31,257.00 | \$ 265.00 | \$ 18,285.00 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 18,630.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 22,770.00 | \$ 474.00 | \$ 32,706.00 |
| 40 | 278.00 | CY | 304 4"-AGGREGATE BASE COMPACTED | \$ 83.70 | \$ 23,268.60 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 25,020.00 | \$ 117.00 | \$ 32,526.00 | \$ 78.00 | \$ 21,684.00 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 26,688.00 | \$ 89.50 | \$ 24,881.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 23,630.00 |
| 41 | 12.00 | SF | SIGN, FLAT SHEET | \$ 22.00 | \$ 264.00 | \$ 246.00 | \$ 2,952.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 265.00 | \$ 3,180.00 | \$ 243.00 | \$ 2,916.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 268.00 | \$ 3,216.00 |
| 42 | 3,820.00 | FT | PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 4,202.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 5,730.00 | \$ 2.15 | \$ 8,213.00 | \$ 1.65 | \$ 6,303.00 | \$ 0.55 | \$ 2,101.00 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 6,685.00 | \$ 1.65 | \$ 6,303.00 |
| 43 | 288.00 | FT | TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 316.80 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 432.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,152.00 | \$ 1.65 | \$ 475.20 | \$ 0.55 | \$ 158.40 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 504.00 | \$ 1.65 | \$ 475.20 |
| 44 | 6.00 | EA | HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 310.00 | \$ 1,860.00 | \$ 2.65 | \$ 15.90 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 1,650.00 |
| 45 | 5,914.00 | SY | GEOTEXTILE FABRIC | \$ 1.52 | \$ 8,989.28 | \$ 0.95 | \$ 5,618.30 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 8,871.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 11,828.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 5,914.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 14,785.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 11,828.00 |
| 46 | 1,965.00 | FT | CURB, TYPE 6 | \$ 26.40 | \$ 51,876.00 | \$ 16.75 | \$ 32,913.75 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 39,300.00 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 41,265.00 | \$ 22.10 | \$ 43,426.50 | \$ 21.50 | \$ 42,247.50 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 62,880.00 |
| 47 | 775.00 | FT | UTILITY COORDINATION AND RELOCATION, AS PER PLAN, GAS LINE | \$ 95.00 | \$ 73,625.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 1,937.50 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 22,475.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 32,550.00 | \$ 16.70 | \$ 12,942.50 | \$ 21.75 | \$ 16,856.25 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 23,250.00 |
| 4 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 (Baseball Field Equipment) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|------|------|----------------|---|-----------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------|--|-----------------|---|-----------------|---------------------------------|-----------------|
| Item | Qty. | Unit | Description | Lowest Bidder | | 2nd Lowest Bidder | | 3rd Lowest Bidder | | 4th Lowest Bidder | | 5th Lowest Bidder | | 6th Lowest Bidder | | 7th Lowest Bidder | |
| | | | | Everlast Landscape Group, LLC Canton, Ohio | | Fechko Excavating Medina, Ohio | | Vizmeg Landscape, Inc. Stow, Ohio | | United Earthwork, LLC Deerfield, Ohio | | Tucson, Inc. New Philadelphia, Ohio | | Eclipse Co., LLC Chagrin Falls, Ohio | | HK Concrete, LLC Salem, Ohio | |
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST |
| 52 | 8.00 | EA | PLAYERS' BENCH | \$ 394.78 | \$ 3,158.24 | \$ 590.00 | \$ 4,720.00 | \$ 635.00 | \$ 5,080.00 | \$ 865.00 | \$ 6,920.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 4,400.00 |
| CONTINGENCY (10%) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 | | | | \$ | 3,158.24 | \$ | 4,720.00 | \$ | 5,080.00 | \$ | 6,920.00 | \$ | 8,000.00 | \$ | 2,400.00 | \$ | 4,400.00 |

| DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|-----------|------|--------------------------------------|---|---------------------|---|---------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|---|---------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|
| Item | Qty. | Unit | Description | Lowest Bidder | | 2nd Lowest Bidder | | 3rd Lowest Bidder | | 4th Lowest Bidder | | 5th Lowest Bidder | | 6th Lowest Bidder | | 7th Lowest Bidder | |
| | | | | Everlast Landscape Group, LLC Canton, Ohio | | Fechko Landscaping, LLC Medina, Ohio | | Vizmeg Landscape, Inc. Stow, Ohio | | United Earthwork, LLC Deerfield, Ohio | | Tucson, Inc. New Philadelphia, Ohio | | Eclipse Co., LLC Chagrin Falls, Ohio | | HK Concrete, LLC Salem, Ohio | |
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST |
| 53 | 325.00 | CY | PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL (4") | \$ 2.99 | \$ 971.75 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 5.65 | \$ 1,836.25 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 9,425.00 | \$ 5.40 | \$ 1,755.00 |
| 54 | 2,957.00 | SY | SEEDING & MULCHING | \$ 1.17 | \$ 3,459.69 | \$ 1.30 | \$ 3,844.10 | \$ 1.40 | \$ 4,139.80 | \$ 1.15 | \$ 3,400.55 | \$ 1.30 | \$ 3,844.10 | \$ 1.25 | \$ 3,696.25 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 4,435.50 |
| 55 | -2,482.00 | LF | 4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAIN | \$ 17.11 | \$ (42,467.02) | \$ 8.70 | \$ (21,593.40) | \$ 4.60 | \$ (11,417.20) | \$ 10.00 | \$ (24,820.00) | \$ 14.00 | \$ (34,748.00) | \$ 10.40 | \$ (25,812.80) | \$ 9.50 | \$ (23,579.00) |
| 56 | -496.00 | LF | BASELINE FENCE | \$ 32.55 | \$ (16,144.80) | \$ 58.56 | \$ (29,045.76) | \$ 55.00 | \$ (27,280.00) | \$ 32.55 | \$ (16,144.80) | \$ 35.15 | \$ (17,434.40) | \$ 34.25 | \$ (16,988.00) | \$ 47.00 | \$ (23,312.00) |
| 57 | -996.00 | LF | OUTFIELD FENCE | \$ 48.13 | \$ (47,937.48) | \$ 82.03 | \$ (81,701.88) | \$ 59.25 | \$ (59,013.00) | \$ 48.13 | \$ (47,937.48) | \$ 52.00 | \$ (51,792.00) | \$ 50.75 | \$ (50,547.00) | \$ 75.00 | \$ (74,700.00) |
| 58 | -140.00 | LF | BACKSTOP FENCE | \$ 134.96 | \$ (18,894.40) | \$ 160.71 | \$ (22,499.40) | \$ 168.00 | \$ (23,520.00) | \$ 134.96 | \$ (18,894.40) | \$ 146.00 | \$ (20,440.00) | \$ 142.25 | \$ (19,915.00) | \$ 140.00 | \$ (19,600.00) |
| 59 | -12.00 | EA | BASES WITH RECEIVERS x 2 (1-3 BASES) | \$ 50.00 | \$ (600.00) | \$ 57.35 | \$ (688.20) | \$ 265.00 | \$ (3,180.00) | \$ 350.00 | \$ (4,200.00) | \$ 700.00 | \$ (8,400.00) | \$ 35.00 | \$ (420.00) | \$ 68.00 | \$ (816.00) |
| 60 | -2.00 | EA | ADULT PITCHER'S MOUND (MOVABLE) | \$ 600.00 | \$ (1,200.00) | \$ 225.00 | \$ (450.00) | \$ 1,360.00 | \$ (2,720.00) | \$ 1,850.00 | \$ (3,700.00) | \$ 14,500.00 | \$ (29,000.00) | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ (3,900.00) | \$ 200.00 | \$ (400.00) |
| 61 | -460.00 | TON | INFIELD MIX | \$ 54.27 | \$ (24,964.20) | \$ 125.00 | \$ (57,500.00) | \$ 107.00 | \$ (49,220.00) | \$ 42.00 | \$ (19,320.00) | \$ 156.00 | \$ (71,760.00) | \$ 110.75 | \$ (50,945.00) | \$ 48.00 | \$ (22,080.00) |
| 62 | 0.25 | EA | SOIL ANALYSIS TEST | \$ 660.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 62.50 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 62.50 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 62.50 | \$ 175.08 | \$ 43.77 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 37.50 |
| 63 | 148.00 | SY | INTER-SEEDING | \$ 1.68 | \$ 248.64 | \$ 0.42 | \$ 62.16 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 88.80 | \$ 1.55 | \$ 229.40 | \$ 0.43 | \$ 63.64 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 74.00 | \$ 1.70 | \$ 251.60 |
| 64 | 148.00 | SY | REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING | \$ 1.68 | \$ 248.64 | \$ 0.63 | \$ 93.24 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 88.80 | \$ 1.70 | \$ 251.60 | \$ 0.65 | \$ 96.20 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 111.00 | \$ 1.70 | \$ 251.60 |
| 65 | 0.41 | TON | COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER | \$ 2,333.11 | \$ 956.58 | \$ 735.00 | \$ 301.35 | \$ 2,265.00 | \$ 928.65 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 1,127.50 | \$ 756.00 | \$ 309.96 | \$ 730.00 | \$ 299.30 | \$ 2,882.00 | \$ 1,181.62 |
| 66 | 19.25 | AC | LIME | \$ 780.45 | \$ 15,023.66 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 2,425.50 | \$ 290.00 | \$ 5,582.50 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 9,625.00 | \$ 129.60 | \$ 2,494.80 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 2,406.25 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 5,775.00 |
| 67 | 16.00 | GAL | WATER | \$ 1.24 | \$ 19.84 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 9.60 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 6.57 | \$ 105.12 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 160.00 |
| 68 | -2.00 | EA | HOME PLATE | \$ 120.00 | \$ (240.00) | \$ 110.00 | \$ (220.00) | \$ 625.00 | \$ (1,250.00) | \$ 450.00 | \$ (900.00) | \$ 475.00 | \$ (950.00) | \$ 40.00 | \$ (80.00) | \$ 500.00 | \$ (1,000.00) |
| 69 | -2.00 | EA | YOUTH PITCHER'S MOUND (MOVABLE) | \$ 600.00 | \$ (1,200.00) | \$ 225.00 | \$ (450.00) | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ (2,700.00) | \$ 1,850.00 | \$ (3,700.00) | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ (15,000.00) | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ (3,200.00) | \$ 200.00 | \$ (400.00) |
| CONTINGENCY (10%) | | | | \$ | \$ - | \$ | \$ - | \$ | \$ - | \$ | \$ - | \$ | \$ - | \$ | \$ - | \$ | \$ - |
| TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2 | | | | \$ | (132,554.10) | \$ | (204,675.79) | \$ | (167,563.30) | \$ | (121,654.13) | \$ | (239,966.81) | \$ | (155,672.00) | \$ | (152,039.18) |

Error in math found and corrected

**CITY OF LOUISVILLE
STARK COUNTY, OHIO
METZGER PARK BASEBALL & SOFTBALL FIELDS
BID TABULATION
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 4, 2023 AT 10:15 AM
Thrasher Project #101-T30-11111**

| Item | Qty. | Unit | Description | 8th Lowest Bidder Todd's Envirosapes, LLC Louisville, Ohio | | 9th Lowest Bidder Woodford Excavating, LLC Leavittsburg, Ohio | | 10th Lowest Bidder S.E.T., Inc. Lowellville, Ohio | | 11th Lowest Bidder Dirtworks Drainage Louisville, Ohio | | 12th Lowest Bidder The Beaver Excavating Co. Canton, Ohio | | 13th Lowest Bidder Hickory Valley Sod Farm Lancaster, Ohio | |
|-----------------|------------|------|--|--|------------------------|---|------------------------|---|------------------------|--|------------|---|------------|--|------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST |
| BASE BID | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 1.00 | LS | MOBILIZATION | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | | | | | | |
| 2 | 1.00 | LS | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | | | | | | |
| 3 | 1.00 | LS | CLEARING & GRUBBING | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 20,300.00 | \$ 20,300.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | | | | | | |
| 4 | 32,037.00 | CY | TOPSOIL REMOVED & STOCKPILED (12") | \$ 4.45 | \$ 142,564.65 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 128,148.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 192,222.00 | | | | | | |
| 5 | 19,138.00 | CY | PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL (4") | \$ 4.45 | \$ 85,164.10 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 76,552.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 191,380.00 | | | | | | |
| 6 | 45,373.00 | CY | EXCAVATION | \$ 4.45 | \$ 201,909.85 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 90,746.00 | \$ 9.50 | \$ 431,043.50 | | | | | | |
| 7 | 39,677.00 | CY | EMBANKMENT | \$ 4.45 | \$ 176,562.65 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 119,031.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 277,739.00 | | | | | | |
| 8 | 11.00 | EA | CATCH BASIN NO. 2-3 | \$ 1,760.00 | \$ 19,360.00 | \$ 1,775.00 | \$ 19,525.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 38,500.00 | | | | | | |
| 9 | 119,100.00 | SY | SEEDING & MULCHING | \$ 1.45 | \$ 172,695.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 178,650.00 | \$ 1.70 | \$ 202,470.00 | | | | | | |
| 10 | 61.00 | CY | ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER | \$ 165.00 | \$ 10,065.00 | \$ 151.00 | \$ 9,211.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 8,540.00 | | | | | | |
| 11 | 900.00 | LF | 2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE & FITTINGS SDR 21 (WATER) | \$ 14.30 | \$ 12,870.00 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 30,600.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | | | | | | |
| 12 | 1,778.00 | LF | 3" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE & FITTINGS SDR 21 (ELECTRIC/SANITARY) | \$ 16.50 | \$ 29,337.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 71,120.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 35,560.00 | | | | | | |
| 13 | 100.00 | LF | 12" CONDUIT, TYPE C | \$ 44.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 54.75 | \$ 5,475.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | | | | | | |
| 14 | 1,579.00 | LF | 18" CONDUIT, TYPE C | \$ 55.00 | \$ 86,845.00 | \$ 57.00 | \$ 90,003.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 142,110.00 | | | | | | |
| 15 | 580.00 | LF | 24" CONDUIT, TYPE C | \$ 82.50 | \$ 47,850.00 | \$ 73.00 | \$ 42,340.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 69,600.00 | | | | | | |
| 16 | 1.00 | LS | RISER | \$ 360.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | | | | | | |
| 17 | 0.21 | CY | ODOT 511 QC1 511E46610 HALF-HEIGHT HEADWALL (HW-2.1) FOR 12" DIA. PIPE | \$ 8,904.50 | \$ 1,869.95 | \$ 3,610.00 | \$ 758.10 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | | | | | | |
| 18 | 0.66 | CY | ODOT 511 QC1 511E46610 HALF-HEIGHT HEADWALL (HW-2.1) FOR 18" DIA. PIPE | \$ 3,999.60 | \$ 2,639.74 | \$ 2,710.00 | \$ 1,788.60 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 4,620.00 | | | | | | |
| 19 | 4.60 | CY | ODOT 511 QC1 511E46610 HALF-HEIGHT HEADWALL (HW-2.1) FOR 24" DIA. PIPE | \$ 3,190.00 | \$ 14,674.00 | \$ 1,975.00 | \$ 9,085.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 27,600.00 | | | | | | |
| 20 | 911.00 | LF | BASELINE FENCE | \$ 62.00 | \$ 56,536.66 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 114,786.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 36,440.00 | | | | | | |
| 21 | 2,000.00 | LF | OUTFIELD FENCE | \$ 48.73 | \$ 97,460.00 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 252,000.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 180,000.00 | | | | | | |
| 22 | 280.00 | LF | BACKSTOP FENCE | \$ 158.71 | \$ 44,438.80 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 35,280.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 40,600.00 | | | | | | |
| 23 | 24.00 | EA | BASE WITH RECEIVERS x 2 (1-3 BASES) | \$ 330.00 | \$ 7,920.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | | | | | | |
| 24 | 4.00 | EA | ADULT PITCHER'S MOUND (MOVABLE) | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 13,200.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | | | | | | |
| 25 | 920.00 | TON | INFIELD MIX | \$ 193.55 | \$ 178,066.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 46,000.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 55,200.00 | | | | | | |
| 26 | 3.00 | EA | LUMINAIRE, POLE & FOUNDATION | \$ 9,995.33 | \$ 29,985.99 | \$ 7,300.00 | \$ 21,900.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | | | | | | |
| 27 | 1.00 | LS | ELECTRIC SERVICE & METER | \$ 7,040.00 | \$ 7,040.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | | | | | | |
| 28 | 399.00 | FT | 1" CONDUIT & CONDUCTOR WITH GROUND | \$ 13.25 | \$ 5,286.75 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3,990.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 4,389.00 | | | | | | |
| 29 | 399.00 | FT | POWER CABLE, 2 CONDUCTORS, NO. 4 AWG | \$ 9.47 | \$ 3,778.53 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 1,795.50 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,995.00 | | | | | | |
| 30 | 2.00 | EA | SOIL ANALYSIS TEST | \$ 165.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 | | | | | | |
| 31 | 4,806.00 | SY | INTER-SEEDING | \$ 0.56 | \$ 2,691.36 | \$ 1.65 | \$ 7,929.90 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 2,403.00 | | | | | | |
| 32 | 4,806.00 | SY | REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING | \$ 0.56 | \$ 2,691.36 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 8,410.50 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 4,806.00 | | | | | | |
| 33 | 13.41 | TON | COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER | \$ 159.67 | \$ 2,141.17 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 24,138.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 13,410.00 | | | | | | |
| 34 | 19.86 | AC | LIME | \$ 108.61 | \$ 2,156.99 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 15,888.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,986.00 | | | | | | |
| 35 | 532.00 | GAL | WATER | \$ 18.79 | \$ 9,996.28 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 532.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,064.00 | | | | | | |
| 36 | 1.00 | LS | LANDSCAPING | \$ 86,099.86 | \$ 86,099.86 | \$ 47,250.00 | \$ 47,250.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | | | | | | |
| 37 | 28,000.00 | EA | EROSION CONTROL | \$ 3.85 | \$ 107,800.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | | | | | | |
| 38 | 492.00 | SY | PAVEMENT REMOVED | \$ 19.80 | \$ 9,741.60 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 5,904.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 12,300.00 | | | | | | |
| 39 | 69.00 | CY | 448 1"-ASPHALT WEARING COURSE | \$ 330.00 | \$ 22,770.00 | \$ 575.00 | \$ 39,675.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 34,500.00 | | | | | | |
| 40 | 278.00 | CY | 304 4"-AGGREGATE BASE COMPACTED | \$ 110.00 | \$ 30,580.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 23,630.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 25,020.00 | | | | | | |
| 41 | 12.00 | SF | SIGN, FLAT SHEET | \$ 13.75 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 960.00 | | | | | | |
| 42 | 3,820.00 | FT | PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 4,202.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 7,640.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 9,550.00 | | | | | | |
| 43 | 288.00 | FT | TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 316.80 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 576.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 1,008.00 | | | | | | |
| 44 | 6.00 | EA | HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | | | | | | |
| 45 | 5,914.00 | SY | GEOTEXTILE FABRIC | \$ 1.10 | \$ 6,505.40 | \$ 0.85 | \$ 5,026.90 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 11,828.00 | | | | | | |
| 46 | 1,965.00 | FT | CURB, TYPE 6 | \$ 38.50 | \$ 75,652.50 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 68,775.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 58,950.00 | | | | | | |
| 47 | 775.00 | FT | UTILITY COORDINATION AND RELOCATION, AS PER PLAN, GAS LINE | \$ 16.50 | \$ 12,787.50 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 19,375.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 23,250.00 | | | | | | |
| 48 | 5,520.00 | LF | 4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAIN | \$ 13.20 | \$ 72,864.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 88,320.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 82,800.00 | | | | | | |
| 49 | 4.00 | EA | HOME PLATE | \$ 495.00 | \$ 1,980.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | | | | | | |
| 50 | 4.00 | EA | YOUTH PITCHER'S MOUND (MOVABLE) | \$ 2,310.00 | \$ 9,240.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | | | | | | |
| 51 | 139.00 | CY | 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE | \$ 275.00 | \$ 38,225.00 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 72,975.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 76,450.00 | | | | | | |
| | | | CONTINGENCY (10%) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | TOTAL BASE BID | | \$ 2,016,646.49 | | \$ 2,035,329.50 | | \$ 2,632,593.50 | | | | | | |

NON-RESPONSIVE

NON-RESPONSIVE

NON-RESPONSIVE

| ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 (Baseball Field Equipment) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------|------|--------------------------------------|--|----------------|--|----------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|--|------------|---|------------|--|------------|
| Item | Qty. | Unit | Description | 8th Lowest Bidder | | 9th Lowest Bidder | | 10th Lowest Bidder | | 11th Lowest Bidder | | 12th Lowest Bidder | | 13th Lowest Bidder | |
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST |
| | | | | Todd's Enviroscapes, LLC Louisville, Ohio | | Woodford Excavating, LLC Leavittsburg, Ohio | | S.E.T., Inc. Lowellville, Ohio | | Dirtworks Drainage Louisville, Ohio | | The Beaver Excavating Co. Canton, Ohio | | Hickory Valley Sod Farm Lancaster, Ohio | |
| 52 | 8.00 | EA | PLAYERS' BENCH | \$ 390.62 | \$ 3,124.96 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | | | | | | |
| | | | CONTINGENCY (10%) | | | | | | | NON-RESPONSIVE | | NON-RESPONSIVE | | NON-RESPONSIVE | |
| TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 | | | | \$ | 3,124.96 | \$ | 4,000.00 | \$ | 3,200.00 | | | | | | |
| DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Item | Qty. | Unit | Description | 8th Lowest Bidder | | 9th Lowest Bidder | | 10th Lowest Bidder | | 11th Lowest Bidder | | 12th Lowest Bidder | | 13th Lowest Bidder | |
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST |
| | | | | Todd's Enviroscapes, LLC Louisville, Ohio | | Woodford Excavating, LLC Leavittsburg, Ohio | | S.E.T., Inc. Lowellville, Ohio | | Dirtworks Drainage Louisville, Ohio | | The Beaver Excavating Co. Canton, Ohio | | Hickory Valley Sod Farm Lancaster, Ohio | |
| 53 | 325.00 | CY | PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL (4") | \$ 4.50 | \$ 1,462.50 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,625.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 3,575.00 | NON-RESPONSIVE | | NON-RESPONSIVE | | NON-RESPONSIVE | |
| 54 | 2,957.00 | SY | SEEDING & MULCHING | \$ 1.45 | \$ 4,287.65 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 5,914.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 5,914.00 | | | | | | |
| 55 | -2,482.00 | LF | 4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAIN | \$ 12.00 | \$ (29,784.00) | \$ 10.00 | \$ (24,820.00) | \$ 15.00 | \$ (37,230.00) | | | | | | |
| 56 | -496.00 | LF | BASILINE FENCE | \$ 47.21 | \$ (23,416.16) | \$ 100.00 | \$ (49,600.00) | \$ 32.00 | \$ (15,872.00) | | | | | | |
| 57 | -996.00 | LF | OUTFIELD FENCE | \$ 44.66 | \$ (44,481.36) | \$ 100.00 | \$ (99,600.00) | \$ 75.00 | \$ (74,700.00) | | | | | | |
| 58 | -140.00 | LF | BACKSTOP FENCE | \$ 144.29 | \$ (20,200.60) | \$ 100.00 | \$ (14,000.00) | \$ 120.00 | \$ (16,800.00) | | | | | | |
| 59 | -12.00 | EA | BASES WITH RECEIVERS x 2 (1-3 BASES) | \$ 300.00 | \$ (3,600.00) | \$ 300.00 | \$ (3,600.00) | \$ 700.00 | \$ (8,400.00) | | | | | | |
| 60 | -2.00 | EA | ADULT PITCHER'S MOUND (MOVABLE) | \$ 750.00 | \$ (1,500.00) | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ (20,000.00) | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ (2,000.00) | | | | | | |
| 61 | -460.00 | TON | INFIELD MIX | \$ 68.92 | \$ (31,703.20) | \$ 40.00 | \$ (18,400.00) | \$ 60.00 | \$ (27,600.00) | | | | | | |
| 62 | 0.25 | EA | SOIL ANALYSIS TEST | \$ 165.00 | \$ 41.25 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 62.50 | | | | | | |
| 63 | 148.00 | SY | INTER-SEEDING | \$ 1.65 | \$ 244.20 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 370.00 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 74.00 | | | | | | |
| 64 | 148.00 | SY | REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING | \$ 1.65 | \$ 244.20 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 370.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 148.00 | | | | | | |
| 65 | 0.41 | TON | COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER | \$ 145.15 | \$ 59.51 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 1,435.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 410.00 | | | | | | |
| 66 | 19.25 | AC | LIME | \$ 108.00 | \$ 2,079.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 19,250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,925.00 | | | | | | |
| 67 | 16.00 | GAL | WATER | \$ 18.79 | \$ 300.64 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 160.00 | | | | | | |
| 68 | -2.00 | EA | HOME PLATE | \$ 475.56 | \$ (951.12) | \$ 300.00 | \$ (600.00) | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ (2,000.00) | | | | | | |
| 69 | -2.00 | EA | YOUTH PITCHER'S MOUND (MOVABLE) | \$ 1,630.50 | \$ (3,261.00) | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ (20,000.00) | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ (2,000.00) | | | | | | |
| | | | CONTINGENCY (10%) | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | | | | | |
| TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2 | | | | \$ | (150,178.49) | \$ | (221,374.00) | \$ | (174,333.50) | | | | | | |
| Error in math found and corrected | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

THRASHER
400 3rd St SE, Suite 309
Canton, OH 44702
Phone: (330) 451-2042
Fax: (330) 451-2043
thrasher@thrasher.com
www.thrasher.com